Madison County, lllinois

Madison County, IL

Description

No Data Available

Population

No Image Data Available.

CONTACT

No data to display

Civilian Labor Force

John J. Herzog

Madison County Community Development

130 Hillsboro
Phone: 618-692-8940

Employment By Industry

Current: 2004

Construction 5,747 (13.19%)
Civilian Labor Force 128,321 pyrables Manufacturing 12,765  (3.95%)
Employment 120,294 Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 3,825 (16.38%)
Unemployed 8,027 Government 15,848 (18.71%)
0 Manufacturing 18,101 (0.27%)
Unemployment Rate 6.3% Mining 263 (5.51%)
Nondurables Manufacturing 5,336  (81.29%)
) ) Nonmanufacturing 78,658 (26.50%)
Education Attainment - Age 25 Plus Services 25,644  (23.22%)
High School Diploma or Higher 143,674 (84.3%)  Total Non-Agricultural 96,759 (5.94%)
Bachelor Degree or Higher 32,722 (19.2%)  Trade 22,468 (5.02%)
Transportation & Public Utilities 4,862 (5.00%)
Households by Income
1990 2000 2004 2007
Under $35,000 55,533 42,215 39,694 29,359
$35,000 - $49,999 19,357 17,943 17,104 15,609
$50,000 - $74,999 14,355 22,154 21,635 26,309
Over $75,000 5,589 19,646 25,542 28,595

Leading Employers

No data to display
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Average Wage by Industry

Accommodation and Food Services

Administrative and Support and Waste
Management an

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Construction

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Health Care and Social Assistance
Information

Management of Companies and
Enterprises

Manufacturing
Mining
Miscellaneous

Other Services (except Public
Administration)

Overall Average

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Public Administration

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Utilities

Wholesale Trade

Number of Employees
8,891

3,514

284
2,982
6,553
8,533
3,706

12,075
1,083

221

14,137
177
41

3,371
94,190
3,127

4,208
1,000
12,604
4,315
402
2,966

Average Annual Salary
$11,094

$20,786

$25,486
$21,556
$39,361
$35,463
$34,581
$33,013
$32,614

$55,949

$52,567
$54,849
$25,437

$22,331
$33,823
$56,491

$38,829
$27,725
$23,431
$36,997
$70,736
$42,895
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