Madison County, Illinois

Madison County, IL

Description

No Data Available

Population

No data to display

No Image Data Available.

CONTACT

John J. Herzog

Madison County Community Development

130 Hillsboro

Phone: 618-692-8940

Civilian Labor Force

	Current: 2004
Civilian Labor Force	128,321
Employment	120,294
Unemployed	8,027
Unemployment Rate	6.3%

Education Attainment - Age 25 Plus

High School Diploma or Higher	143,674	(84.3%)
Bachelor Degree or Higher	32,722	(19.2%)

Employment By Industry

Construction	5,747	(13.19%)
Durables Manufacturing	12,765	(3.95%)
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	3,825	(16.38%)
Government	15,848	(18.71%)
Manufacturing	18,101	(0.27%)
Mining	263	(5.51%)
Nondurables Manufacturing	5,336	(81.29%)
Nonmanufacturing	78,658	(26.50%)
Services	25,644	(23.22%)
Total Non-Agricultural	96,759	(5.94%)
Trade	22,468	(5.02%)
Transportation & Public Utilities	4.862	(5.00%)

Households by Income

	1990	2000	2004	2007
Under \$35,000	55,533	42,215	39,694	29,359
\$35,000 - \$49,999	19,357	17,943	17,104	15,609
\$50,000 - \$74,999	14,355	22,154	21,635	26,309
Over \$75,000	5,589	19,646	25,542	28,595

Leading Employers

No data to display

Average Wage by Industry

Average wage by moustry	Number of Employees	Average Annual Salary
Accommodation and Food Services	8,891	\$11,094
Administrative and Support and Waste Management an	3,514	\$20,786
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	284	\$25,486
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	2,982	\$21,556
Construction	6,553	\$39,361
Educational Services	8,533	\$35,463
Finance and Insurance	3,706	\$34,581
Health Care and Social Assistance	12,075	\$33,013
Information	1,083	\$32,614
Management of Companies and Enterprises	221	\$55,949
Manufacturing	14,137	\$52,567
Mining	177	\$54,849
Miscellaneous	41	\$25,437
Other Services (except Public Administration)	3,371	\$22,331
Overall Average	94,190	\$33,823
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	3,127	\$56,491
Public Administration	4,208	\$38,829
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	1,000	\$27,725
Retail Trade	12,604	\$23,431
Transportation and Warehousing	4,315	\$36,997
Utilities	402	\$70,736
Wholesale Trade	2,966	\$42,895